PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

JBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		F	Release of Security Interest			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Nar	ne		Execution Dat	te
Wells Fargo Bank, operating division,			ng through its Wells Fargo Business Cre lational Association	edit 05/	28/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name: Knowles Furniture Works, Inc. d/b/a Martin Universal Design, Inc., n/k/a Martin Universal Design Incorporated Design Incorporated					ərsal	
Street Address:	4444 Lawton	4444 Lawton Avenue				
City:	Detroit	Detroit				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48208	48208				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 3					
PROPERTY NUMB			Number			
Property Patent Number:		6601805	5			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number:		D459896	5			
Property Patent Number:			5			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	Туре	D459896	5			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Туре	D459896	5			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type	0459896 6257467 3-5198 3 Mail whe	5			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type Type CE DATA (414)27 <i>(414)27</i> <i>(414)27</i> <i>(414)27</i> <i>(414)27</i>	D459896 6257467 73-5198 6 Mail whe 3-3500	5 6 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	Type	0459896 6257467 6257467 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3500 2 gklaw.cc	5 6 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type Type (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-273 bgilpin@ ne: Brian G	0459896 6257467 6257467 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3500 2 gklaw.cc	5 6 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	Type Type CE DATA (414)27 (414)27 (414-273) bgilpin@ he: Brian G 780 N. V	23-5198 6257467 6257467 3-3500 20gklaw.cc 5. Gilpin; G Water Stre	5 6 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type (414)27 If be sent via US 414-273 bgilpin@ ne: Brian G 780 N. Milwauk	23-5198 6257467 6257467 73-5198 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3500 20gklaw.cc 20g	6 6 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9			

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0056

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, KNOWLES FURNITURE WORKS, INC., a Florida corporation doing business as Martin Universal Design, Inc., n/k/a Martin Universal Design Incorporated (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, n/k/a WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in certain of the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the patents identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 016745, Frame 0090, on November 8, 2005, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor and his affiliates to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that all such obligations have been satisfied, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 28^{+4} day of May, 2009.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Rind M Ynohy V.P.

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

SS

))

Personally came before me this 22^{74} day of May, 2009, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, by its authority.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission 3/27/201/

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0057

Exhibit A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

PATENT	COUNTRY	APP NO./PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
COLLAPSIBLE PAINTING EASEL	US	6,601,805	08/05/2003	Issued	Martin Universal Design
PAINTBRUSH HANDLE	US	D459,896	07/09/2002	Issued	Martin Universal Design
MOBILE MANNEQUIN	US	6,257,467	07/10/2001	Issued	Martin Universal Design

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

PATENT	COUNTRY	APP NO./PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
COLLAPSIBLE PAINTING EASEL	Great Britain	2382524	06/04/2003	Issued	Martin Universal Design

3804605_1

RECORDED: 06/02/2009